OP \$40.00 3192146

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC.		12/29/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THIBAUT INC.	
Street Address:	480 Frelinghuysen Ave	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07114	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3192146	THIBAUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4975.374
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Thibaut Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Thibaut Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Thibaut Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006240 FRAME: 0059

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE, effective as of December 29, 2017, from THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Collateral Agent"), on behalf of the Purchasers, to THIBAUT INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of June 20, 2014, the Collateral Agent and the Grantor have executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 20, 2014, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 005307 Frame 0839 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Collateral Agent in certain Trademark Collateral as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, including without limitation, the trademark registration set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Released Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Released Collateral pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges the Security Interest in and any and all claims against the Released Collateral, and any right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in such Released Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006240 FRAME: 0060

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officers to be effective as of the date first above written.

Signed this 27 day of _____, 2017.

THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC.

By: Jane

Name: Michelle Handy

Title: Managing Director

Schedule 1

Country	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
USA	THIBAUT	3,192,146	January 2, 2007

-3-

#46861507 v2

RECORDED: 01/02/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006240 FRAME: 0062